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¥rs. Rosa Shenoskey,
Gﬂn- DO].Y. F]
Harbor Springs,
Kichigan. o o F

gy B
My Friend: FIL

Further reference is made to yvour letter of April 3
;tlative to the allotment of your son, Samuel Leo, Bakery Co.9,
rance.

There 1s inclomed herewith for your information copy
of a letter received from the Bureau of War Risk Insurance
which records the checks which have been mailed to you, %o=
gether with the dates and numbers of same. It is suggested
in the letter from the Bureau of War Risk Insurance that pos=
8ibly your son has made you an additional allotment through
the War Department, as no payment o £5.00 was made from
ths War Risk Bureau,

If your inquiry is in conection with an allotuent
made vou through the War Department, it is su%gsstad that

you 80 advise and if requested the matter «ill be taken up
#ith that Department.

Your Fﬁi2552§%2§” -
; 4 4 ’,"-é.’ i; . )

S5=FLW-16 Aadiataﬁt'commiasionar.



TREASURY DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

BUREAU OF
WAR RISK INSURANGCE

May 10, 1919.
cjLED BY G Po Fe

Mr. E. B. Merett, In Reply Refer To:
Assistant Commissionsr of AMP-4-1.
Indien Affairs, Allotment File #2,353,311,

Department of the Interior,
Washington, D. C;

6161 T AV

Pvt., Co. ©, Bakery, Q.M.C.

My dear Nr. Merett:-

With reference to your comminication of April 12th, enclosing -
letter from Mrs. Rosa Shenoskey, Harbor Springs, Michigan, you are advised:

The records of the Bursau show that Samuel Jonas Lso exscuted an
application, on February 14, 1918, upon which an award has been made, in
favor of his mother, Mra. Rosa Shencskey, Harbor Springs, Michigan. This
award consists of $10.00 Government allowance for the months of February
and March, 1918, end $20.00 allotment, $10.00 Govsrnment allowance, total
$30.00 per month, effective April 1, 1918. Owing to ths fact that the
allotment was paid by the War Daepartment for the months February and March ,
1918, no payment of allotment was umade through this Bureau for these . wmonths.

In July, 1918, all allotments were reduced to $15.00. Therefore,
the award in this case was reduced to $25.00 per month, effective July 1, 1918.

The racords further show that the fellowing checks have been malled
to Mrs. Shanoskesy:

Date.  Adlotment.  Adiowasce.  Total.  Check Mugbor,
Feb. S $10.00 , )
M&r- e 10.00 = A > )
Apr. $20.,00 . 10.00
May 20 .00 10.00
Jume 2000 10.00
July 26.00 10.00 $135.00. 7,080,696,
Aug. 15.00 10.00 25,00 7,891,812,
Sept. 15.00 10,00 25.00 10,865,996,
O \%ct. 15.00 10 .00 25.00 11,357,953,
N > Nov 15.00 10.00 25.00 12,103,829,
&;‘ o Dec. 15.00 10.00 25.00 12,700,189,
~ Jan. 15.00 10.00 25.00 13,293,371.
q;" Feb. 15.00 10.00

Mar. 15.00 10.00 50.00  13,879,269.
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Mrs. Shenoskey states in her letter that she rsceived a check for
$5.00, and as no payment of $5.00 was made through this Bureau, it is
posai‘ole that Private Leo has made an additional allotment to his mother,
through the War Department.

Enclosed is a copy of this letter for your use.
Very truvly yours,
Director. M—?

Enc. (1).
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Mrs. Rosa Shenoskey, %‘Qr
\-\\i’“

General Delivery,

Harbor Springs, Michigan.
My Friend:

Reference is made to your letter of April 3 relative
to the allotment of your son, Samuel Leo, Bakery Co. 8, France.

A letter has been received from the Bureau of War Risk
Ingurance advising that the matter of your son's allotment is
being investligated.

You will be advised promptly upon receipt of further

information.
Your friends VA a4 e,
ﬁ/cf /wfm“—- )
¢=FLT=31 Asaistant Commissioner.
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TREASURY DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

=
BUREAU oOF CAS et
WAR Risk INSURANCE .
April 15, 1919, S OO
3
A - o
o
\\f‘p
Iire Ee Be lierett, isst. Comars, ¥
Office of Indian affairs,
Department of the Interior, In re: Sarmel Leg shenoskey,

Washington, D Ce Bakery Coe. 9, France.
Dear Sir: e
e 7 1 am in receipt of your commmication of April
L
7_ g /’f’ 2th together with copy of letter from lirs. Hosa Shenoskey,
Harbor Springs, Michigan, rolative to the allotment and
location of her sone
In reply I beg to advise that the mutter of allot-
ment is beins investigated by this Bureaus
As the matter of location does not coms under the
Jurisdiction of the Bureau of War Risk Insur: nee, I am re-
ferring copy of your commnication together with enclosure

to the Adjutant General of the Army for attention.

Jp Very txuly yours,

/ /G g ‘P-/C/J R £7) Director.
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) December 27, 1918.

Statement by Secretary Glass:

Considerable confusion and much misunderstanding seems to pre-
vail among the relatives and beneficiaries of men in the military and
naval service as to their rights under the War Risk TInsurance Act.
Many mothers and fathers named as beneficiaries of the Government In-
surance applied for by their sons have gained the impression that they
must prove dependency in order to receive payments of insurance. This
is an entirely erroneous impression probably due to a confusion of the
insurance and compensation provisions of the Act of Congress of October 6,
1917, and to a mistaken assumption that the terms "Insurance" and
"Compensation" are used interchangeably, whereas they represent two en-
tirely separate and distinct benefits. £
Insurance is payable regardless of any dependency and a benefi-
clary designated in an application for Government insurance if within
the permitted class of spouse, child, grandchild, parent, brother, or
sister is entitled to receive the insurance in monthly installments
without proving any dependency upon the insured.

"Compensation," however, which is separate and apart from insur-
ance and takes the place of the pensions provided under the old pension
system is payable only to a wife, child, dependent mother, or dependent
father of a man who is disabled or dies as a result of injury suffered
or disease contracted in the line of duty while employed in the active -
service. Compensation may be payable in addition to insurance, but a
mother or father must prove actual dependency in order to receive monthly
payments of compensation although they will receive the insurance in
monthly installments if named as the beneficiary thereof whether they
are-dependent or not.

No dependency need be shown by any beneficiary in order to receive

the Government insurance, but a mother or father must prove actual depend-
ency upon their deceased son for the necessaries of life in order to re-

ceive the additional payment of compensation.
@9&.’ 'ﬁ‘lw‘
——

e Secretary of the Treasury.
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Eon. Henry D. Lindsley, 5 C
AR
Director War Risk Bureau, ApR 12 1919
Washington, B, ©. ¥

"My dear Nr. Lindsley;-
There is inclosed herewith, copy of letter
,jfron an Indian woman, Mre. Rosa Bhoq&-koy of
) Harbor Springs, Miochigan, who says that she has not
yet received thq allotment due her from her son,
Samuel Leo, Bakery Co., 9, France.

Please furnish any information which
you may bhave that will help to anewer the inquiry ’

of this soldier's mother.

Very truly yours,

@/ &/‘M‘s- Y

4=« pM0 Asgistant Commissioner.
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Hon. William C, Delanoy:
Director, War Risk Bureasu,

Washington, Ds C.
My dear Mr, Delanoy:

There is enclosed a letter from an Indian
Woman, Mre. Rose . Bhenoskey, who says that she is not
receiving the monthly allowance dune her from her son,
who is in the Army.

Will you please give this matter attention
at your earllest convenience and notify Mrs. Shomnoskey
in regard to it. 3

"
Very truly yours, .

(Signed) g. 3. Meritt

9 IM 9 Assistant Commissioner,

[NITIALING COPY - FOR FILE
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Mrs. Rose Shenoskey, T

Harbor Springs, Michigan. e

e . “P 13 i5i8
My friend: b

Heceipt is acknowledsed of your letter of August 5,

in which you state that you sre not receiving your proper.
sllotment fram your sofi, who is in the Army. Your letter
has been referred to the War Risk Bureau, which has chargd
of all matters concerning © soldiers' allotments.

Your frierd,

(Stgned) E. B. Meriit

o IM 9 Lgsistant Commissioner.

MITIALING copy




“Bd-L & 0
116810-17
FHD

3-FLW-6 ' “TS ;ﬁv

Mrs, Rose Shenoskey,

R. R. #1, g ¥
Ly
Brutus, Michigan. ) o
i
My Friend:

I bave your letter of February 18 regarding the
money you reoeived by reason of your son being in the aray,
and note that you would like for him to return and support
you and your family. You say that in January you received
$40.00, No doubt this covers two months at the rate of $30
per month,

While it might be hard for you without your son,

I do not know of any reason based upon which his discharge
¢an be brought about.
Your friend,

( Signed)E.B.Meritt

AEs15tan, Commissioner,
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Commissioner of Indian Affairs, .%

Department of Intsrior, l 4N

- Office of Indien Affairs, R
’ ‘Ff&ﬁhil'lgton, D o Gb

Dear Sirs=

I have your very kind lstter of the 13th inst,, advising me

that you got my lettor of Jan.31l wherein I stated my son had .allotted = =

. me 2/3 of hls pay, and I notice that you say: ' _ A
; ; "And in view of that &

fact T assume thabt you are also reseiving additional funds from the .‘

Governuent in accordance with a recent Act of COpngress. If not,kindly

write and adviee me fully and I shall be glad to assist you in every 3
way possible,” . Ak ; : : ?
v . The persomn who is doing this writing Tor mo is not able to 9
advise me, and 811 I can say iz that my boy Sam loft lest July and d
lagt January I got {40 from Washington, go I don't know whether this f

relatss to the additional funds you speak of or not, I know that $40
is all I got from anybody since he went awsy. He wrofte ta me that T

would get $280 s month, T got a letter from thHe govermment tellinz me &
they would give me more money, I suppose bhacauss I havs so many "
small children at home, , 3

i ond fsel delighted to receivs congratulations from a person so higa up
when we are so low,%§594%§ish.z'had more boys to givse, I cammot
read or writs Englis 207 uhGerstand it, but make myself clear T hopas
throushh an intsrprefer who has attended school, s

I thank ygu vary ﬁuch for the last paragraph of your lstter, - ¥
=

Yours truly,

,¢K {?’/ - i : \ iirss Rose Shenosgkay. l

PS. Y it s LS mnice :
5 ot L wwj;ap Ui Sé,. Ha e :h;ﬁw

Clw‘qu Q;%éﬁ' tJVj —{a;;th, h:_ C e 'f{xArv&\p-Fl#*_‘p  _
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¥rs., Rose Shenoskey, FED 13 1915
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Brutus, Michigan,
My Friend: _

I have your letter of January 31 wherein you aaf}that
your eson has allotted you two-thirdes of hie pay, and 1n1y1cw
of that faoct I assume that you are also receiving dddlt;ﬁnal
funde from the Govermment in accordance with a rooeﬁt Act of
Congress, If not, kindly write and advise me fully éhd I shall
be glad to assist you in every way possible,

You have cause £o feel very proud of your son who is
now with our boys in France, and vyou are to he congratﬁlated
and commended in giving up vour bread winner for the: gooﬁ'qz
your oountry. I hope that he may return home safely.,

Your fr%end.
Wigned) Cato Selte

3-7-FLW Gommissioner.
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Mres, Shenvskey,

Pellston, : ' U C;%%g;

Michigan.
My Friend: - ‘

Congressman F. D, Scctt has written with reference to
your condition, the fact that you have & son in the army in
France, and that you have three swmall children besides Mary
who 1s in Carlisle, to support.

If your son will allot a portion of his pay for the
support of yourself and children, the Government will add a
certain amount thereto, which i believe will help you very
wach in taking care of yourself and family.

If you will write me giving the name of your boy, the
nameé anu number of hls company and regiment, when he enlisted
or was draftqd. and his present whereabouts so far as you know
them, I will be pleased to take this matter up with a view to
getting you the proper allowances for your support.

. Yourrffiend,
f,bfﬁlg@ % ’
1=-FL7=33 Commissi oner, %

-

M i
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g, B JAN 17 1918
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Dear NMr. Scott:

Referring to your letter of December 22, you
are advised that I have taken thie matter up with
the Superintendent of the Carlisles School, who has
forsarded for sondideration corrempondence he has -
had in régard to a requést that Mary Shencekey
be permiited to return to her home in Michigan to
agnist her mother who has imjured her wrist and
shoulder. b

Superintenient Francie Mas heretofore refused
to pay the transportation of this pgirl to her home
on the ground that, while the fasily aprears to he
destitute, Mary could probably ohly proocure work
as a domeatic, and after the coet of her clothing
was taken out, her earnings would-be of little
help. If she +8re -ut of esmployment, it would
make sn allitional mouth to feed in the family.
While at the school Mary hérself is clothed, resceives
proper food, 1s educated and is properly lonked
after. I am gonvineed that it woull he neither
wise nor humaneé to peérmit this pirl to return hone
under the sircusstances,

It appéara Mrs. Shenoskey has a son with the
army in Frange. I aw having the matier of her
receiving auch allotments and allowances as may
be due her undsr the law looked into, as I bellieve
such assistance woull w6 of more real help to the
family than Mary's veturn home,

Sincerely yours,

W (Signed) Cate Sells
/774[/4,6' fj'!omm Lsaiqur.

_)‘» Fop FlL g

1-5P-11

Hon. Frank D. Scott,
House of Rernrassntatives,

Carbon to Supt. at Carlisle.
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Mr. John Francis, Jr. |
- Supt., Oarlisle Sghool. o g¢ T By E AN 17 1918
FILED ‘mﬁiﬂFﬁﬁg
My dear Mr. Francis: d

There are returned herewith inclosures transmitted
with your letter of Janmuary 3, in regard to the return

home of Mary Shensoskey, a mupil of your Bchool, in order
to help her mother.

‘Sinceraly yours,

1-8P-12 @ommiesioner.

AITIALING COPY - FOR FILE



JOHN FRANCIS. Ja.
SUPERINTENDENT g 4
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UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL T,

CARLISLE, PA.

-
-
¥ =
ey
January <l
Third, o
1918 \ X
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, fo
W.’lShington, Pe G b\‘ \,1?‘
?\."

<% B ol

I am in receipt of your letter of Jen-
uary 2, 191& enclosing & letter addressed to the
Secretary of the Interior by Congressman Frank D.
Scott requesting that Marm Shenoskey, & pupil of
this school, be allowed to return to her home.

In response you ere advised that the
matter of the return home of llary Shenoskey has
been the subject of correspondence bhetween myself
end Mr., Willieam J. Galloway of Pelliston, Michigan,
We have had no correspondence with Congressman
Frank D. Scott.

Mary Shenoskey was enrolled for & period
of five years in August 1913, She was born on
June 14, 189%9. I am enclosing =£11 the correspond-
ance concerning the matter for your information
with the reouest that it be returned when you have
no further us for it. This, I think, shows my
attitude in the matter. In view of 211 the cir-
cumstances in the case, I have not felt justified
in recommending the waiving of the regulations
which would suthorize me to pay Mary's transporta-
tion from GCovernment funds in the middle of a school

yesar.

The letter from Congressman Scott is

returned.
Sincerely yours,
/fM*L rﬂﬂr##ﬁ# e

JI-E i Superinten



FRANK:D. SCOTT
T DISTRICT MICHIGAN
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Fouse of Representatives U S. \ AN s |

Washington, B. @. - 3
A ._,;-'(‘f C(J’
H ':‘:j o :\5?
December 22, l?}?. Ig;» % ¢ ;{
. H i = - |
Hon. Pranklin K. Lane, (o = == 3
Secretary of the Interior. “t \ ‘*T**?”w\

ir. s oy G, Pu :

iy dear Mr Souretar¥1iﬁ;ﬁ G AN 2918 ]
lirs, Shenoskey, of Pellston, Mich- lle r

igan, is a very worthy woman, a widow, with, P

a son in lational Army in Prance, and three ’

small children to support. Last winter, it

seems, she had the misfortune to break her wrist,

and later to break her shoulder.

I understand that lirs, ohenoskey has
a daughter, liary, at the Carlisle School. The
daughter desires to return home in order to as-
sist her mother, and the mother very much de-
gires to have the daughter return.

I am advised that lir, Francis, Supt,
of the Carlisle School, has indicated that the
daughter's transportation home might be defrayed
by the Government.

Under the circumstances, I am writing
to ask if liss Mary Shenoskey may be allowed to
return to assist her mother, and if g0, will the
Government defray cost of transportation.

Awaiting your response, I am

Very truly yours,
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Dear Mr, Scott: :

I bhave, by reference of the Secretary of the Interior,
your letter of December 22nd, requesting thet Miss Mary
Shenoskey, & pupil at the Carlisle School, de sllowed to
return to her home in Pelleton, Michigan, in order to as-
gist her mother, who hes met with an accident. I am taking
this matter up with the Superintendent of the Carlisle
School, and will advise you later what setion has been

tmﬂ;.o
Sincerely yours,
Vil ~ Signed) Cate Sells
‘ { ; Commisgeioner.,

! Hop. Prenk D. Scott,
' |  House of Representatives,

4 INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.
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AN ~2 19/

Mr. John Franeis, Jr., §

Supt., Cerlisle School.

My dear Mr. Francis:

There is inclosed a letter sddressed to the Secretary
of the Interior by Hon. Prank D. Seott, requesting that
Mary Shenoskey, a pupil im your sechool,be allowed to return
home to assist her mother, who has met with an accident.
Please advise me fully in regard to this matter, saying
whether Mary has been sent home in sccordance with Mr,
Scott's request.

81n°'r‘1§gf°‘ra'

12-H1=29, Commisgs ioner,

dEWE A b dsdiied wWietd U d wal
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